

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----	X	
	:	
IN RE PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION,	:	No. 18 Civ. 6658 (JSR)
	:	
-----	X	
	:	
MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as Joint	:	
Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of	:	
PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND	:	
L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION) and PLATINUM	:	No. 18 Civ. 10936 (JSR)
PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in	:	
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION),	:	
	:	
Plaintiffs,	:	
	:	
v.	:	
	:	
PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, <i>et al.</i> ,	:	
	:	
Defendants.	:	
	:	
-----	X	

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF DEFENDANT DAVID BODNER IN
OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFFS' SECOND SET OF MOTIONS *IN LIMINE***

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 2

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

FACTUAL BACKGROUND 2

 A. The Criminal Convictions 2

 B. The Summary Judgment Order 3

ARGUMENT 5

 I. COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL CANNOT BE APPLIED AGAINST BODNER 5

 II. NO ADVERSE INFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE AGAINST BODNER 7

CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bifolck v. Philip Morris USA Inc.,
936 F.3d 74 (2d Cir. 2019)..... 7

Hodnett v. Medalist Partners Opportunity Master Fund II-A, L.P.,
2021 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 27205 (S.D.N.Y. Feb. 12, 2021)..... 8

LiButti v. United States,
107 F.3d 110 (2d Cir. 1997)..... 2, 8, 9

Monahan v. New York City Dep’t of Corrections,
214 F.3d 275 (2d Cir. 2000)..... 6

Musacchio v. United States,
577 U.S. 237 (2016)..... 8

N.L.R.B. v. Thalbo Corp.,
171 F.3d 102 (2d Cir. 1999)..... 5

United States v. Landesman,
17 F.4th 298 (2d Cir. 2021) 1, 2, 7
